UTAH OIL AND GAS CONSERVATION COMMISSION
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(No_File)

DATE FILED

Prior OGCC

LAND: FEE & PATENTED X STATE LEASE NO.

PUBLIC LEASE NO, INDIAN

DRILLING APPROVED : Prior QGCC

SPUDDED IN:

COMPLETED

INVTIAL PRODUCTION :

GRAVITY A, P, I,

GOR:

PRODUCING ZONES:

TOTAL DEPTH: qzQ!
WELL ELEVATION: kosQ!
DATE ABANDONED : 19:10
© FIELD OR DISTRICT : Rozel Pm}vd' 9/96
. _COUNTY: Box Elder ' AP T # 43-023-2005/
! WELL NO. #1 '
| LOCATION: ,,2_5"'4;' FT. FROM B (5) LINE, ?ZT FT. FROMJE) (W) LINE. NW SW  quarTER - QUARTER $EC, 9
7 - " . ,rd‘\ ~~
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LOCAT boM

COUNTY
DER COUATY
NWEWNW 26-14HBW

C SENE 25-13NM11W

G SESE T-13H4W
BERW 17~13NH4¥W
HENESW 17-13NH4W
HWSWSE 31-12N8W
SWSHWABE 17-10HTW
HWNW  3~10N4W
Center L4-9N8W

SWSE 31-9H7W

BERE 4-8H7W
HENW 4-8N7W
HNWHE 8-8N7W
HWSW 9-BN7W
SWEW? 9-8N7W
State Leaae #19
HWHWEW 16-8N7W
-7H15W
-HbN10W

-5H9W

CACHE COUKRTI

3-1
3-2

HWHW  9-14N1W

HWHNW 25-13H1W

CARBON COUNTY

4=1

4=2

43

4=4

45
4=€

NWNESE 22-1257E

¢ SWHE 13-12814E
SWNESW 36-12516B
NWSESW 13-13S6E
{Lot 8)

C NE 23-1356B
SWSESW 17-13S7E

HWNENW 15-1337B

NESWSW 30-13S7E
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OPERATOR S0 WELL NINBER

Utak Duchess
0il Co, #1
Stanford Petro-
leum Co., #1

Promontory 01l
Co. #1

Utah FPennsylvaniap

011 Co. #2
Horthern 0il Co.
#r

Mohawk Petroleum
Co., #2

Utah Scuthern 0il
Co. Bar-B #1

Utah Pennsylvanlan

011 Co., #2
Leonora Mining &
¥illing Co. #2
Lakeside 011

Co. #1

LaSalle Mineral
Go., #2

LzSalle Minsral
Co. #1

Hebeker #1

A.B, Corsoy #1

Leonora Mining &
Milling Co. #1
Liquid Asphelt
#1

Unknown
Unkrown

Lakeshore 011
Co. #1

Bureka 0il Co.
#1

Cache Valley 01l
Apacc. #1

Three States Nat.
Gas Co. #1
Carter 0il Co, #1

El Paso Natural
Gas Co. #2

Three States Nat.
Gas Co. #1, T. F.
Eeerns

Supericr 011

Co, #1-23

Three States Nat.
Gas Co. #7, Utah
Fuel Co.

Three States Hat,
Gas Co. #8, Utah
Fuel Co.

Three States Hat,
Gas Co, #4, Utah
Fuel Co.

FIELD OR AREL

Snowville

Warm
Springa
Done
White
Yalley
White
Valley
White
Valley
Promcn~
tory
Rosel

Penrose
Rozel
Rosel
Rozel
Rogel
Rozel
Rozel
Roszel
Rozel
Lemay
Birong

Knob
Lakeaide

Cornish

Cache
Valley

Scofleld

Jack
Canyon

Peters
Peint

Clear
Cresk

Clear
Craek
Clasr
Cresk

Clear
Creek

Clear
Creek

Wells for each county are Ngpotted"

CHPLETED

6-7-40
10-2-46

9-2-50
1927
12-7-47
2-10-48
9-1-52
T-2-31
T~1-34
11-7-2%
1908
1907
1907
1910
4=2-30
12=-3-52
1904
1500
T-t-26

T-1-52
1925

4=11-53

9-28-52

6-30-53

6-14-53

5=7-53
&-1-53

1-15-53

11-29-52

ELEWATION

4819

51007

5140

4253
4300
4300
4250
4250
4250

4250
4250
4195
4300
43007
4250

4380
4425

8468

7562

6728

8622

9059
8053

8300

9305

BEDLOGIC FORUTIONS

SURFACE

Quaternary ?

Pennsyl-
vanian
Lake Beds
?

Permian

7
Quaternary
Lake Beds
Lake Beds
Lake Beds
Lake Beda
Lake Beds
k4

Lake Beds
Lake Beds
Lake Beds
Lake Beds
Lake Beda
Lake Bede
Alluvium
Lake Beds

Mesaverde

Green
Hiver

Green
River

Blackhawk

Black

Star

Meaav

Manco

hawk

Pt.

erde

on ths accompanying mAp.

BOTTOH

?

© by e

Cambrian?
?
Madison?
?
Devonian

Carbeni-
ferocus

2 N

?

?

Madison
¥orrison
Mancosd
Vapgatch
Farron #7

?

Ferroa i
Ferron

L.Mancoa

TOPS: DERTM 18 FEET FRIM SURFACE

REHARNS COMCERNING PROIUC NG MORIDONS OF SHOWS

cmb 3580', Cmm 6530', Dm 7500'

Kme 28941, Emf 5992', Ed 6785',J
$899', lower 88. {Jmsw?) 7820,
Tagr surface, Tew 2828, Tpa
4787¢, Kmv 68147, Km 34461,

Taw 27807,

Eme 1853'7, Emf 53627,

m 7 DSTe; 1,000 MCFG at 6005-61091

SIP 1638#.
25 DSTa; greatest = 44 MCFG PD
with SIP 3170#.

5 DSTs. 2160 MCFG at 2847-2900',
SIP 575#.

3 DSTs with gas showa,

ime 335', Kmb 2400', Kmf 3835°.
Eme 930'%, Enf 4204°.

Kme 2062'7, Emf 53381,

IP 31,000 MCFG PD, inttial RP
1132 Pel. Emf 3865-4250'.

1P 58,000 MCFG PD, 5p.G. 0.575
RP 1126 Pai at aurface, Kmf 4227-
4390°,

IP 10,050 MCFG PD, Kmf 5366-5800°.

TOTAL DEFTH WELL STATLS

400
679

7,321
10
2,013
514
7,918
4,100
2,280
2,70
2,012
1,400
K
930
1,705
300
2,480
800
1,200

729
1,650

7,917
9,802
4,984
5,825

362
4,250
44390

5,820

Note: For abbreviated legend data see sxplasatlon wmwoum tables,
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Abd
Aba

Ds1
Abd
Aba
P&A
Abd
abd
Abd
Abd
Abd
Abd
Abd
Abd
Ab4
Abd
Abd
Abd

Abd

D83
Abd

Abd

Abd

GSI

Abd

D8I

PGY

G581

GSI
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